CG1KW Series
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Air Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod Type
Double Acting, Double Rod
∗ For applicable auto switches, refer to
the table below.
Auto switch
Number of

Please consult with SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
How to Order
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
RoHS
418
Best Pneumatics 3-2 7版
Note) Order two foots per cylinder.
(kg) (mm)
∗ Foot and flange types of cylinder sizes from ø20 to ø63 do not have trunnion mounting female
thread. Operate the cylinder within the allowable kinetic energy. Refer to page 399 for details.
Note) The values are for standard strokes.
Rubber bumper
Symbol
Mounting
bracket
Order
q’ty
Bore size (mm)
Contents
20 25 32 40 50 63
Axial foot  2 Note) CG-L020 CG-L025 CG-L032 CG-L040 CG-L050 CG-L063
2 foots,
8 mounting bolts
Flange 1 CG-F020 CG-F025 CG-F032 CG-F040 CG-F050 CG-F063
1 flange,
4 mounting bolts
Trunnion pin 1 CG-T020 CG-T025 CG-T032 CG-T040 CG-T050 CG-T063
2 trunnion pins, 2 trunnion bolts,
2 flat washers
Pivot bracket 1 CG-020-24A CG-025-24A CG-032-24A CG-040-24A CG-050-24A CG-063-24A 1 pivot bracket
Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40 50 63
Action Double acting, Double rod
Lubricant Not required (Non-lube)
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.08 MPa
Ambient and fluid
temperature
Without auto switch: –10°C to 70°C (No freezing)
With auto switch : –10°C to 60°C
Piston speed 50 to 500 mm/s
Stroke length tolerance Up to 1000 st
+1.4
0   mm, Up to 1500 st
 +1.8
0   mm
Cushion Rubber bumper
Rod non-rotating accuracy Note) ±1° ±0.8° ±0.5°